

<u>Jammu</u> (Nov-April) Off-0191-2546292-2544738(fax) <u>Srinagar</u> (May-Oct) Off- 0194-2452199-2452273(fax)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Home Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar / Jammu

Subject: Sanction of Home Travel Concession (LTC) in favour of Mr. Lalatendu Mohanti, IPS (JK:89), Additional Director General of Police, Armed, J&K.

- Reference:i) Letter No. Gz/P-Case/L-04/IPS/ADG/2016 dated 03.12.2016 and 22.12.2016 from Police Headquarters, J&K
 - iii) U.O. No. A/45(90)-Temp-I-498 dated 03.07.2017 of the Finance Department

Government Order No. 925 –Home of 2017 Dated: - 20 .07.2017

In pursuance of Rule 8(b) of the Central Services (Leave Travel Concession) Rules, 1988, ex-post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to availing of Leave Travel Concession by Mr. Lalatendu Mohanti, IPS (JK:89), Additional Director General of Police, Armed, J&K, to visit his Home Town, Bhubaneshwar, alongwith his family members (father, mother, wife, daughter and son) w.e.f. 26th, December, 2016 to 21st, January, 2017 for the block 2014-15. This is, however, subject to the following conditions that:-

- i) The claim is covered under Central CS (LTC) Rules, 1988.
- The claim has been carried over/forwarded from the block 2014-15 and subsequently availed of in terms of Rule 10 of CCS LTC Rules, 1988.
- iii) The family members accompanying the officer are wholly dependent on him.
- iv) Entry to this effect is recorded in the service book of the officer.
- v) Journey to hometown is performed by the shortest route.
- vi) The entitlement is regulated by the concerned Drawing & Disbursing Officer under rules.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(R.K. Goyal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department Dated:20 .07.2017

No:Home/PB-I/277/97/IV

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar
- 3. Concerned Officer OSD to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, J&K
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Home Department.
- 5. Incharge website.
 - 6. Government order file/Stock file.

20 (Syed Yasir Farooq) Under Secretary to Government, Home Department,